

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com



Subject: - Nomination of Nodal officer for Departmental Construction Works.

ORDER No. 377 - SHDJ of 2023

Dated: 07-08-2023

Mr. Asheesh Sharma, Publicity Officer of this Directorate is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer for Departmental Construction Works with immediate effect. He shall liaise with the executing agencies and organizational heads to monitor the progress of works so as to complete the targets in time bound manner.

It is enjoined upon all the Drawing and Disbursing Officers working under the administrative control of this Directorate to nominate a Nodal Officer of their respective organizations for the purpose who shall keep liaison with executing agencies and Departmental Nodal Officer regarding latest status of the Departmental Construction Works.

Sd/-

(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

No: DSHJ/P&S/2023-24/7795-7825 Copy of the above to:-

Dated: 07 -08-2023

- 1- Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu
- 2- Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Reasi/Billawar
- 3- Assistant Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Thathri/Panthal/Balnoi/ DGF Rajbagh
- 4- District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu/Samba/Kathua/Poonch/Rajouri/ Reasi/Udhampur/Ramban/Doda/Kishtwar
- 5- Assistant Project Officer, Intensive Sheep Development Migratory Project, Jammu/Warwan and Bhaderwah/Hiranagar
- 6- Principal, Sheep and Wool Workers Training Class, Kartholi-
- 7- Research Officer, Disease Investigation Laboratory, Kartholi
- 8- Sheep and Wool Development Officer, Bani/Kalakote/Mahore/Ramnagar/ Banihal/Padder/Marwah
- 9- Fleece Testing Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Kartholi
- 10-Mr. Asheesh Sharma, publicity Officer, Sheep Husbandry Deptt. Jammu
- ---- for information and necessary action.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta), Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.